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In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. 	 OF 199 

Applicant(s) 
	

~7^ 0 

Respondent(s) 

4 

Advocate for Applicant(s) 

Xdvocate far Respondent(s) 

I 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Order of the Tribunal 

Present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Heard Mr M.Chanda,learned counsel 

for the applicant. Application is 

admitted. Issue usual notice. Call for 

the . records. 

"List on 3.11-2000 for written state-

ment and further orders. 

Vice-Chairmar 

Four weeks time is granted to -  - 

the respondents on the.  prayer of W.A. 

Deb Roy, learned Si4*G.G.S.G. for 

filing of written statement. 
List on 1.12.00 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Nk;!&airman 
IN, 



do 

O.A. 270/iOOO 
---------------- 

Notes of the. Regis try 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

D-g  "IA t -, L'~ ""-  t 1 -3-" ~'- 
. 

vvv-~ 

. Four weeks time is granted tor tiiing of 

written statement on the prayer ot Mr. A. Deb 

Roy, iearned Sr. C.G.S.C. 

List on 4.1.2001 for written statement 

and further orders. 

1---v 
Vice-CHairman 

Written statement has not been 

,filed* Two weeks time is allowed for 
the applicant to file rejoinder if any, 
List on 1*2*01 for orders*  

Member 	 Nrice-Chai=an 
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1 "29 .3 01 	on the prayer of Mr. B.c. pathak #  

learned Addl-C.G.S.0 the case i.s adjourne ~ 

~ to 18.5.01 so as to enable him to file 

c onnec ted rec ord s 

P9 	
me mbe r 	 Vice-Chairman 

Written statement has been filed. 
by.the respondents. List on 15.3.01 

for hearing. In the meantime the 
applicant may file rq~joinder if anya 

Member 	 vice-Chairman 



O* A # 2?0  of 2000 
Notes of ~  the Registry. 	 Order of -the Tribunal- 

18 0 5 001 	Mrs B&C, Pathake learned Addl, CoGosec, 

%ALICI I 

again sought for adjournment - of the case 

for production of records #  Several adjourn"r 

ments have already been granted for pro-

duction of records. Howevsr o  for the ends 

of justice time is granted for production 

of records as al last chance, 

List for h ea ri ng on 18.6 So 2001 o , 

--X0 ,  A-co_e % I V~~ ~,~ b", 
16W, 

a 
18.6.01 

121 

6.6.01 

Member 	 Vi S-Ch~airman 

:Prayer made on behalf or Mr. M.Chanda, 

learned coun'sel for the applicant t  for' 
adj qu rnm ent.: 

: - The casef 
i 
 is adjourned to 26-6-2001 

ro r.:  h e a ri n 

M emb er 	 V i "ce-Chai rma 

'Counsel for applicant submits that 

though written statement was served on 

him in January 2001 he could not file 

rejoinder due to oversight. He prays 

for and granted four weeks time and 
no 

! 

morel-b 

List on 9.8.01 for hearing. 

Paz 
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11ember 	 Vice-Chairman 

Af_ 

41 040  
AI AJ 

ds"000'"  

ncr 

10*8*01 

Im 

Judgment delivered in open 
c9urto Kept in separate sheets, Appli. 
cation is allowed. No costs. 
c .~ 

Member 	 Vrice-Chai an 



0 

1/1""  
t 



S 

PK. 
1'~A 

3 

CENTRAL ADMI NISTRATIVE T 
. 
RIBUNAL 

GLAWAHATI BENCH 

Original. Application No. 270 of 2000 

............. 
Date of Decision 918001 

Shri DiPak Kumar,Ghosh 

Petitioner(S) 

Mr.Modhanda s  N*L)*Goswami g  Mr.G*N.Chakraborty 

-Advocate for the 
-Versus- 	 Pet.-itionar(SN 

Union of India & Orse 

.- .'-,Resr.)nd ent I 

Mr*A,Deb Roy, Sr,C*G*S-Co 

for 
RE 3pond en 	N 

	

THE HON'BLZ 	MR*JUSTICE D*N*CH0UDHURy *VICF-.ChAIRww 

	

THE H~~,N*BLE' 	XR*K*K*SHAPMA OADMINISTRATIVF. M124BER 

Whether Reporters Of local Papers may be a 

	

judgrhent 	
110w (~~d tu see the 

2- To Le referred t o  Repor- er  L. 	or not ? 
3. 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair 
(--CPY Of the J,,dgment 4* Whether the Iudqment is 

to be . circulated 
. 
to the . other Bench es  

Judgment'del.ivered by Hon'ble 	VIC&XHAIRMAN 

0 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNhL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No*270 of 2000 

Date of Orders This the 9th Day of August 2001 

HON'BL& MRoJUSTIC4 DoNeCHOUDHURY, VICFA-CHAIRMAN 
HON'BLE MR*S* So SHARMA ADIO INIST PAT IVE MEMBER 

Shri Dipak Kumar Ghoah 
Son of Late Jatindra Mohan Ghosh 
Residence of Village s Khat -khati 
P-O* Khatkhatis Vice Bokajan 
Dist: Karbianglong s, Assam 	*010 	 Applicant* 

By Advocate MroMoChanda., Mrs,, NoDoGoswami j, MrGoNoChakraborty 
.WVS00 

le Union of India 
Through the secretary 
Department of Posts 
New Delhi-1 

2* The Director of. Postal Services 
Assam Circle 
Guwahati-1 

3* The Chief Post Master General 
Assam Circle 
Guwahati-1 

49 The Post Master General 
Assam Region j, 
Guwahati-1 

5 *  The Superintendent of Post Offices 
Nagaon Division,*  Nagaon-1 	1000 

	
0#0 Respondentse 

By Advocate Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sroc*G*S*Co 

0 R D Z Re 

CHOUDHURY _jjV.C.) 

The applicant at the relevant time was working 

as Extra Departmental Branch Post Vkaster(EDBW& for short) 

at Khatkbati Branch Post Office,, While working as such 

he was served with a notice indicating of holding of a 

Disciplinary Enquiry under Rule 8 of Extra Departmental 

Agents(Conduct and service) Rules. 1964. The Article of 

charges reads as follows s- 

contd/- 
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"That the said Sri , Dipak Kr.Ghosh while working 
as EDBPK Khatkhati B-0- during the period frcm 
1*12*81 to 9#9.97 failed to produce a sum of 
Rs.5400/-(Rupees five thousand four hundred) only 
being the part of cash balance of the Boo.  on 
23*8*07 for removal of excess cash by the O/S 
mails., Diphu and thereby he is alleged to have 
violated the provision of Rule - 177(3) of Rules 
for Branch offices." 

The applicant replied to the charges and the authority 

conducted the enquiry through the SPO, the Enquiry Officer 

submitted the respot on the basis of the Admission, It 

may be stated that the respondents have provided an 

opportunity to deposite the amount of Rs,5400/- a  but he 

did not depositod' the money within the time specified* 
~-W 

However, the same was deposited on 08.9.97 by him* The 

Disciplinary Authority by the order dated 31*3*99 

dismissed the applicant from service, The Disciplinary 

Authority itself observed that there was no charge for 

retaining surplus cash #  which was framed against the 

applicant s  despite that he acted upon the certain materials 

which was not part of the charges* The applicant preferred 

an appeal before the appellate authority,, The appellate 

authority passed an order by rejecting his appeal and 

confirming the Impugned order dated 31*3*99. The Appellate 

Authority also did not consider as to whether the punish-

ment was disproportionate or not, In the facts and cir-

cumstances it appears to us that the punishment imposed 

on the applicant was disproportionate and we are of 

considered opinion that it should be sent back to the 

Superintendent of Post Offices to reconsider the said 

punishment on the basis of the materials on records* The 

Superintendent of Post Offices is directed not to take into 

consideration on the observations 14 findings made by the 

Superintendent of post offices at Paragraph 8,6,1,8*6*2 

and 9 0  he shall take own decision on the basis of the 

materials on overlooking those aspects mentioned above* 

contd/- 
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In the facts and circumstances the matter should be 

disposed with utmost despatch. The Superintendent of Post 

Offices is directed to take a fresh decision on the 

quantum punishment other than the punishment of dismissal 

and removal on taking into consideration the past services 

of the applicant and the fact that the money was deposited 

by the applicant. The Superintendent of Post offices 

shall take decision preferably within two months from the 

date of receipt of this ordere The impugned order of 

dismissal thus Is set aside. 

Application is allowed to the extent indicated 

above. There shall however, no order as to costs. 

LK 

ADMINI .;YA-RAT1,W MUMBER 
w L-N - a~O~U'Um -Y) 
,V1CZ.CHA1R.M"- 
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In the Central Advdnistrative Tribunal 

Q Gumahati Bench ;tts Guvahati. 

An application under section 19 of the Administrative.,,\ 

Tribunals Aot t  1985 

Title of the Case 	 S 0 *A * NO 	 _/2000  

SKri'Dipak Kumar Ghodh 	S Applicant* 

—Vereu s o. 

Union of India and others 	S Respondents., 

3 x 

11-NO  Ann exure  Particulars 	 -Ta*e No. 

Application 

2 .0 Verification 12 

30 Copy of the memorandum of 
Charges d4ted 28-11*97. 

40 2 Copy of the written statement 
dated 29*1 1 -97 

Anquiry 'Report 
50 3 Copy of the/letter dt. 22-2-99 

6* 4 Copy of the reply dt. 110-99 

7. 5 Copy of the memo dated 31-3-99 1 ~ 
8. 6 Copy of the representation 2~1~? 	2-j 

dated 17 ,0549- 

90 7 OOPY of the order dated 29-5-2000 2--2--  

Filed by 

Advocate* 



12 fte Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench ::**::**: Guwahati 

An APplioation under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Aot t  1985 

0 *A * Noe 'r-~D__j20-00 

Mkid 

Dipak Kumar Ghosh 

Son of late Jatindra Mohan Ghoeh 

Residence of Village: Xhatkhatj 

7 ,0 ,  S Xhatkhati vice Bokajan 

Dist S Ka:rbianglong s, Assam. 

ApPlicant 
And 

Union o f India 

Through the Secretary 

Department of Posts 

Nev Delhi -1 

20 	The Director Of Postal,Services 

Assam Circle 

Gumahati-10 

30 	The Chief Post Master Gener'al 

Assam Cir'cle 

Gumahati-1 

0 
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40 	The Tost Master General 

Assam 9 Region 

Gavabati-1 

50 	 The 1hperintendent of Tost Offices 
Nagaon, -Division s, Nagaon-1. 

lMondIttso 

Paz&LCRIarg  o;L 0TderKa2_MinaJ_yh_ich  this 

UP11_eation is made. 

This application is made against (1) the order 

dated 31*3*99 pass ed by the respondent no *5 In arbitrary 

exercise of Power, thereby dismissing- the applicant from 

service with immediate effect and Ul) consequent non-

consideration of his representation dated 1.7*5-99 addre-

seed to the respondent nos. 2,, 3 and 4. 

2* 

Jurisdictiim  of  he  TXLI~qnai. 

That the applicant declares that the subject 

matter of this application is within the Jurisdiction 
of the Ron 'ble Tribunal 

30 	limilatLano 

The applicant farther declares that thi s appli. 

cation is made within the limitation Prescribed under 

Section 21  Of the Administrative Trib unals Actt 1985* 

Contd- - - ., 

V 



603- 

4. 	A,.ctgof  k2 case  S 

4,1 	That the applicant is a Citizen of India and 

a resident of the address given in the cause title and 

as such he is entitled to all the rights and Privileges 

guaranteed under the Constitution of India* 

4*2 	That the applicant had been working under the 

resPORdents as Extra Departmental Branch Toot Master 

for short s, IMIN) and was Posted In the Extra Depar t 

mental Branch Office ( for short, EM) at Khatkhati, 

Daring his tenure atKhatkhati j, the applicant was put 

off daty vide memo dated 30*8*97 issued by the Asett. 

SaperIntendant of Tost Offices s, Dipba Sub-Division so 

The Put off order was passed on the ground that a depart-

mental proceeding was being contemplated against the 

applicant* Howeverp. subsequently on 16#9*97 the put off 

order vas ratified vide memo no., P*6-2(C)/97-98, 

4*3 	That on 28'.11,97v the then respondent no#5 

issued a memorandum propo sing to hold an enquiry again st 

the applicant under Rule 8 Of EXtra'bePartsental Agents 

(Conduct and Service) Rules s, 1964* The said memorandum 

was also accompanied by a list containing article of oharges 

and a list of documents by which and a list of witnesse s  

by whom the charges were proposed to be substantiated. 

By the said memorandum, the applicant was also asked to 

submit his written statement within 10  dAYS from the date 

of reoeipt of the memorandum. The charge framed against 

Ccntd * * * *,, 

I 
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the aPPli=t was that on 23-8*97 when Shri s,c, mahanta , 

01S Mailk0p DiPbu visted the Branch Office at MlatkbatjL , 

for removal of excess oash t  he found a sum of p s . 5400/. 

short In office cash balanoe and the applicant failed to 

Produce the said sum to the O/S Mails for remittance *  The 

applicant was therefore alleged to have violated the pro-

vision of Rule 177(3) of Rules for Branch offi ces . 

A copy Of the memorandum of charges dated 

28*1 1  *97 is annexed herewith as Annexur  -1. 

4.4 	That the applicant on receipt of the memorandum 

dated 28*11 .97 immediately submitted his reply on 29 A 1,97, 

In his reply the applicant stated that on 20 .8-97 suddenly kts= 

his wife fell seriously ill and was required to hospitalised 

and Operated upon to save life, In such a situation g  the 

applicant approached one of his friends for money required 

for operation etc, and was assured by his friend that he '—.- 

would be paid the money the next day s  The applicant p  flnding  

no alternative t  paid the operation charges etc* from the 

A Cash Balance with the hope that he would malm up the balance 

next day on receipt of the loan from his friend* But unfor-

tunatelys,  his friend failed to pay the money resulting in 

shortage of Cash Balance. 

The applicant thus explained the circumstances 

in his written statement and Prayed for consideration of hi s  

case on humanitarian ground. Be stated that the applicant, 

hOwevers, deposited the sum Of Rs e 54OD/-  on 8,9-97 at 

Bokajan P.0 * 
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A Copy Of the written statement dated 29-1 1,97 

is annexed herewith as Annexure -2* 

4 4P 5 	That thereafter a Preliminary inquiry :Into the 

charges framed against the applicant was held agal . n st the 

applicant and during the Preliminary inqury/hearing held 

on 30 -1-99s, the charges were read over and explained to the 

applicant to which he pleaded guilty and admitted the 

charges* The case was therefore concluded* 

4,,6 	That thereafter the respondent no*5 vide,  his 

letter dated 2292,99 forwarded a copy of the Inqairy Report 

to the applicant. The applicant was also asked to submit 

his rePlyr if anys, agaInst the InquiryReport within 15 days 

of reoeipt of the letter dated 22*2.99# It, may be stated 

that the Inquiry Authority r  in his report #  held the charges 

against the applicant to have been Provede 

A copy of the letter dated 22o2o99 alongwith a copy 

of the Inquiry Report is annexed herewith as it 

AMexure -  2. 

4*7 	That upon receipt of the Inquiry Report s, the appli- 

oant submitted his reply dated 11-3*99 to the respondent 

no*5 and while admitting his guilt s, he again narrated the 

circumstances under which he had to utilise the money from 

cash balanoe. He #  therefore *  prayed for favourable consi-

deration of his case on humanitarian ground* He farther 

prayed for reinstating him in service* 

A copy of the aforesaid reply dated 11-3 ,99 is 

annexed herewith as Lnnomve -  49 
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4,8 	That thereafter t  the disciplinary authority took 

ap the matter and surprisingly on 31*1),99 arbitrarily passed 

an order dismissing the applicant from service. The disci-

plinary authority ( the respondent Vo*5) did not consider 

the evidence in its proper perspective and also failed to 

take into consideration the circumstances in mhich the 

applicant bad to util-tse the money fliva cash balance* The 

fact that the said sum of Pa. 5400/- was subsequently depo-

sited by the applicant was also not taken into consideration 

and consequently the harsh and disproportionate punishment 

of dismissal ifrom service was inflicted upon the applicant* 

A copy of the memo dated 31*3 ,,99 is enclosed 

herewith as Annexure-5., 

409 	That the applicant being highly aggrieved the 

disproportionate order of punishment passed by the respon-

dent.  no *5s, Preferred representations on 17 *5 *99 before the 

respondent nos 2# 3 and 4 praying for revision o`f the 

order of punishment pass ed by the TesPondent no*5 ,p The 

applicants, on the facts and oircumstanoes of the case s, 

thUs Prayed for reducing the disProPortionate punishment 

and to reinstate him in service* Bat unfortunatel 

neither of the representations submitted by the applicant 

has received any attention so far and his Crivances has' 

remained unattended* 

Copy of the representation dated 17-5-99 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure -6. 

Contdo 04 * 0 4 
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4 *10 	That the applicant states that on 29*5 ,2000,, 

respondent no*2( the Appellate Authority ) passed an order 

arbitrarily rejecting his representation and confirming the 

impugned order dated 31*3.99. It is stated that the order 

of rejection Of representation is a mechanical one and has 

been passed without application of mind* The same is, 

therefore t  liable to be set aside and quashed* 

A COPY Of the order dated 29 ,5 ,2900 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure  -7. 

4911 	That the applicant A states that he admitted 

his guilt from the very day when the Shortage in cash balance 

was detected and never tried to mislead'the authority *  But 

the authority has exercised the power vested in them In a 

most arbitrary and unfair manner by inflicting the most 

harsh Punishment of dismissal from service upon the applicant 

for the guilt that he failed to Produce a sum of Be* 5400/- 

before the 0/81, Mails on 23*8*97. It is stated that the 
severe 

Punishment is toO Summ and disproportionate to the offence 

committed and the impugned order dated 31-3-99 and 29-5-2000 

have suffered from arbitraryness and non application of mind o 

The said orders are therefore liable to be set aside* 

4*12 	That this application is made bonafide and 

in the interest Of Justice* 

50 	 Ryounds for Belief wij_hlegal Provision 

501 	For that, the impugned order dated 31*3 ,99 is 

bad in lav and thus liable to be set aside*' 
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5-2 	For that, in View Of the fact that the applicant 

had to use the eum Of Rs- 5400/- from cash balan-

oe In a compelling circumstance to save the life 

of his wife and the fact that he subsequently 

deposited the said sump In the office t  Infliction 

Of Puniebment of dismissal from service is highly 

disproportionate and not varranted 1n the facts 

qAnd circumstances of the case. 

5-3 	For that t  the authorities have acted In an arbi- 

trary and unfair manner In Passing the order of 

disproportionate Punishment and therefore the ' 

impugned order dated 3 1 0,99 is liable to be xt 

set aside - 

5#4 	Jbr that s, non consideration of the representation  

of the applicant by the respondents has amounted 

to denial of justice to him uhich is unjust and 

against good conscience* 

505 	lPbr that* the applicant is a person having five 

children ~and wife as dependant members on him *0 

are facing starvation because Of the impagned order 

of disproportionate Punidhment and Justice demands 

review-of the said order uhioh is without any basis. 

5.6 	Yb'r that* the disciplinary authority has exceeded 

his Jurisdiction while considering the 1nquiry 

report and passink the imPagned order of dismissal 

from service inaumch as the ImPugmed order has been 

a~eak(- 
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Passed on Preponderance Of Probabilitieso I 

5*7 	For thats, in view of the fact that no charge was 

framed against the applicant for retaining surplu s  

oash o, the disciplinary authority act without 

Jurisdiction in passing the impugned order infil-

citing punishment on the basis of past conduct 

which was not the subject matter of the chargesheet* 

5.8 Por that *  the action of the appellate authority 

in Mechanically rejecting the representation Of 

the applicant without application of mind i has 

resulted In miscarriage Of justice. 

5*9 	Ybr that iv , in any view of the matter the impugned 

orders are bad in law and thus liable to be set 

aside* 

60 	Details of remed v-  -exhausted 

Vae applicants beg to state that there is no other 

alternative remedy under any rule available before the appli-

cant then to approach the HOn #ble Tribunal by way of filing  

this Original Application. 

70 	MaILter not  j2Mdkg  before any other Coart/TrIbunal. 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

Previously filed any application, writ petition or suit  

regarding the matter in respect Of which this application 

has been made before any court of law or any other authority 

or any Other bench of the Tribunal and/or any such application 

'KUAA~ 
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writ petition or suit is pending before any of them* 

8* 	Rgliefs sought for s 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the 

applicant PTAYS for the following reliefs 8- 

8.1 	That.the impugned order of punishment dated 31.3-99 

be declared illegal and disproportionate and be 

set aside. 

812 	That the order of the appellate authority be dec- 

lared illegal and set aside* 

8 *3 	That the respondents be directed to reinstate the 

applicant In service with full service benefit 

including monetary ; 

8-4 	Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is 

entitled under the facts and circumstances of 

the case ; 

8-5 	Cost of the application. 

90 	 Int6rim. 'Relief TM  4  for  t 

The applicant does not pray for any Interim 'relief 

in the case. However, the Hon thle Tribunal may be pleased 

to direct the respondents that pendenoy of this application, 

shall not be a bar for considering his case. 

10 # 	 **0040*09*000990004*00900 

This application is filed through Advocate. 

Contd*****-b 

C4) 
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lie 	TAX11culars of Postal Order 

I Z.O* No. 	 S S 0~ J-/ 

ii. 	Date of Issue 

iii 	Issued from 	G Z 0 Guwahati e  

Payab le at 	Go? e0e, Gumahati 

12* 	Ust of enclogurU  S 

As stated in the IndeXe 

Verification 
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YAP I PI  CA-T-1-PN- 

I s  Shri Dipak.Kumar Ghosh, son of late Jatindra 

Mohan Ghosh aged aboat Z2;k~ yea-rep resident of Khatkhati, 

T*O-, Khatkhati via Bokajan District. KaThiAnglong t  Assam 

and working as Extra Departmental 'Branab Tost Mast * er 

at Khatkbati applicant in this original application do 

hereby verify that the.statements and declare that the 

statements made,in paragraphs I to 4 and 6 to 12 are true 

to my knowledge.and those made In par'agraph 5 are true to 

my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And Is sign this verification on this the 1~,97A-W of 

September t  20019 at Guvahati. 

'KUA44--,-~ 1-~Olxe 
Signature 

-n / 
Vy  
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0* 

No- N-2(0/97-98 

Goverment*of India 
Department of Posts 
Mated 28-11-9 '17  

K9ERiAKRU_M_ 
The undersigned Proposes to hold an enquiry against Shri 

Dipak KT-  Ghosh under Pale 8 of Extra Departmental Agents (Con-
duct & Service) Rules*  19a*- 	

.......... 
ance-67 

'' 	!; !: )], 1131 L 11 of si:1 	...... 
	Z_ 	 Tb 	lliti`t dt 	f 

1 4 O~r~s~~iour In espect Of which the Inquiry is 
proposed to be held is sent out in the enclosed statement of mis- 
conduct or mishehaviour in support of each article of charge is 
enclosed (Annezure-II)o A list of documents by which and list of witness by whom the articles of charges are Proposed to be sustai. 
ned are also enclosed (Anne=re III & IV)* , 	I 	~ 

2* 	Oiri Dipak- Kr. Gho_sh is directed to submit within 10 
days of the receipt Of this Memoranclum a written statement of his 
defence and also to state whether he desires to be heard In person. 

30 	 He is informed that an inquiry will be held in respect of 
those articles of ckarges as are not admitted. He should s, there-
fore specifically admit or deny each articles of charges - 

4. 	5hri Apak Kr!.&Osh is :Mrther Informed that if he does 
not Eubmit his written- statement of defence on or before the date 
specified In Para 2 above, or does not appear In Person with the 
PrOvIsions of Rule of EDA08 ( Conduct & Service) Rules 1964 or the 
Orders/direotions issued In Pursuance of the said rule s, the In-
quiring authority may hold the inquiry against him exParteo 

50 	 Attention of Shri &Ipak Kr.  gho  is Invited to ' Pules  
25 of the ZDA (Condact & Service) Pales 1964 under which Govern. 
ment servant shall bring or attempt to bring any Political outside 
influence to bear upon any superior authority to Airther Inte-
rests In respect of matter Pertaining to his service under the Govt. 
If any representation Is received on his behalf from another person 
in respect of any matter dealt with In these Proceedings, It will 
be Presamed that Sari ghos h  is aware of such a representation so that it has been made at his Instance and action will be taken against him for violation of Rule 25 of the EDA ( Condact & A S~arvice) Rules 19640 

6. 	The receipt of this memorandam may be aolmowledged. 

&01S As above, 

Rjgd/AD 	 SaPSt! _O"0;fk8f?ices 
Kagaon Dn. Nagaon - 78200 1 

TO 
Shrij.ijak Kr gh _4oph 	under put off duty 

- t t i EDBO 
with BOkO  an  SX)  S 782480 

Dist- KarbiAnglong ( Assam ). 



Annexure -2 

M 
The Sapdt * o f P *0 * ' a Nagaon Divi * Nog@on j, 

Dated Nogaon the 29th December *  1997 0 

Sab 8- Atalement %gainst  F6-2/097-98  of 18.11 

Sirt  

'Respectflully I beg to state that on 20- 08. 97 

my wife was immediat6ly to be 'hoopitalised and operated 

upon. My one of the 1'rL*nds vhile approached for money 

required for the operation etc. assured me to pay the 

money. Accordingly with that assurance and the amounA 

immediately demanded by the doctor s  paid the amount 

L(  from the cash balance to make up the same immediately on 

receipt from the friend as assured. But sir l, the man 

,whom I sinly relied upon tailed to pay me the amount 

resulting in the! shortage of cash balancee 

That Siro in order to save the life of my wife I 

have had to resort to this :Mnd and that too t  to make up 

the same immediately as explained above. I 

Under the circumstances I cordially request you 

to consider my case as a humanitarian ground and allow 

me to join my daty. Tbr this act of your kindness I shall 

remain evergrateful,- 

Yours faith ~ftlly,, 

( Dipak Kumar Ghosh) 
ZME ( underput off duty 

Khatkhati 'EDBO. 
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AMeaure  - 3 
Dept of Post India 
	

'ReRd 

To 
0/0 

Superintendent of Post Offices 
Vagaon Divi sion 
Nagaon 782001 

Miri, Dipak Kr# Ghoah 
EDB'PM (under putoff duty) 
Miatkhati NDBO 
In a/c with Bokoj an W 
Dist - Karbi Anglong. 
(A s sam ) 

No * Fg;.-2(C) /97 ,40 Dtd Nogaon JAss)-  22-02--990 

Sub S Deptt in uiry under Rule-8 
0 	Conduct and service .,f BDA a 
IR Thle 1~64 against Sri Dipak 
K ~r - Gho se,  SDEPM ( Put o ff ) 
Khatkhati BO in atLAth Bokajan S.O. 

The report of the Inquiry Authority is 

enclosed. The Disoiplinery Authority will take a 

suitable decision considering all aspects of the 

report. If you wish to make any representation are 

submission against it* You may do so in conting 

within 15 (fifteen') days of receipt of this letter. 

Sd/- 

A ,,K- 13iswas 
Superintendent of Post Offices 

Nagaon Division 
&cl S As aboveo 	 Nagaon- 782001 



AM exq re -4 

TO 

The Superintendent of Post Office,, 
Nagaon Division s  
Wagaon  - 782001. 

Reft Your letter  lqo-- P6-20V97:28  dt*?-2/2/99. 
0~ 

Subs Departmental enquiry order 'Rule 8 EDA (conduct 
& service Yule 1964 against Sri Dipak Kr* fta 
Ghoset EDBI?M Xhothhotj B oo. A/c  with 
Bolmjan 3*0* (Put-off). 

Respected sir r  

Most respect:&lly I beg to state that the 

following few 'lines for favOlur of your kind co nsideration* 

That SiT t  I have -already admitted my guilty 

from the very begining and never tried to mislead or deny the 

charge on my parte That Sir l, I am repenting for such uninten-- 

tional guilty vhich could take place for the unavoidable 

circumstance mentioned earlier. 

That Sir# I had suffered a lot for this reason 

i and now I swear in the name of God that I shall not repeat 

such guilty in titure. 

309 could you be kind enough to excuse my 

fiisst and last guilty and order me to reinstale In my service 

and uhich.act of your so kindaess I shall remain ever grate- - 

Axl and oblige* 

Most respectfully yours , 

Dated. 
The 11-1-990 

Dipak Xr. Ghose 
XMM Khotkhoti (Put O:ff) 

: T ( 



DEPARBIGIT OF POSTS 114DIA 
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES 9  NAGAON DN. t4AGAON-78200i 

Memo No. F6...;2(C)/97-98 Dated at Nagoon (Assam), the 31.03,99 

Read the following 

i) This office memo No. F6-2(C)/97-98 dated 28.11.97. 

2) The written statement of defence dated 29,12.97 0  

3) .  The Inquiry Report of the ~n7uiry Authorit ~ Vide 
his letter Tjo. A-1/Inquiry 1 98 dated 17.0 .99 .1 

4) WrAten representation dated 11.3..99 '  submitted 
by Sri Dipak 11'r. Ghose . against the Inquiry Report. 

Sri Dipak 'A~',r. Ghose t  EDBPI...l (under put off duty) 
Khatkhati B *,0 0 in a/c with Bokajan S.O. was proceeded under 
Rule'-S of EDAS (Conduct E, Service) Rules 1964-vide this office 
memo. 14o. F6-2(C)/97-98 dated. 28.11.07. The article of charge, 
the statement'of imnutation of misconduct or misbehaviour in 
'support of,the article of charge framed against the said Sri 
Dipak Kr. Ghose, the list' of documents.by which and list of 
witnesses by whom the article of charge proposed to be sustai-
ned were annexed as Annexuie I. II, III & IV. 

I 
The article of charge framed against Sri Dipa'k 

Kr,, Ghose s as under 

That the said Sri Dipak Kli. Ghose while working as 
120BPkI t  K~'Ttkhati B.O. during the period from 1 12 81 to' 9.9.97 
failed to produce a sum of Ps. 	 o u ,~_4j&- (Rupees five -" ~ sznd four 
hundred) only boing the part of c ash bpj. ,~nce  of the  D,O, on 
23,8,97 for removal of exce!-- s cash by the O/S malls, Diphu and 
ihereby fie is alleged to have violatod the provision of Rule-
177(3) of Rules fo 	 Off ices" 

a 	 ~ or uni y Sri Di k Kr. Ghose was given an oj~3j3_orTu—n—TVy--:E—o 
submit a written st ~ ement of his defence within 10 (ten) days 
of receipt of the,said charge memo dated 28.11.97 and Sri 
Dipak Kr. Ghose submitte'd his written statement of defence 
dated 29.12.97 which was received on the 'same d@y by this offi.ce i.e. on 29.12 ..97 ~ 

59 Sri Tarun Ch. Kalita the SDI of POs o  Hojai Sub Dn. 
Hojai and Sri Kanch,an Deb, APM 0  Diphu H.O. were appointed as 
Inquiry Authority and Presenting - Officer respectively vide this 
office memo bf even no. dated '23.01.98. Sri Kanchan Deb was 
subsequently replace by Sri Tarun Ch. Dora the then PA v  Hojai 
S.O. vide this office memo of even no. d *13ted 1 0. -01.98 to act 
as Presenting Officer. 

6a The Inquiry Authority submitted his Inquiry Report 
on 17.02,99, 

7. The said Sri Dinak K'r. Ghose was given a cop y of 
the IA 1  -  report to submit his' repro sent at ion if any vide this 
office letter of even no. dated ??.-02.99 and he submitted his 
representation dated 11,,03.99 i-hich was received on 15.03.99. 

---------- 015 151ERVATICUS & , FI1',JP;I1J3S 

C ont' d on .... *2- 
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Tile undersignod has nonc through the Inquiry report and the charged ED official ,  s written staterlent 'of defence dated 29.12.97 and written represontaLion dated 11.03,99 very 
carefully. At PreliTinary hearing held on 30.01,99, tile charged ED official admitted th ~, charge framod against him. Inquiry 
Authority in his findings held that on the basis of the' admission of the charge by the charged ED official, the charge framed against him stood proved. 	 I 	 I ., I 

8 1 2. 	In whis written -representation dated 11.03.99 against 
the Inquiry Report, "he Charged ED official subm'itted that he had already admitted his guilt -fro m  tile very beginning and had 
never tried to mislead or deny the charge on his part, He also 
submitted that he had been repenting for such unintentional guilt t  which could take place for the unavoidaRe circu 	nce mentioned earlier, 

8 ­3 	In his written statement of defence dated 29,12,97, his sbmission was that in order to save the life of his wife who was to be hospitalised and operated 9—pUn 71F-m dia- t-el-yon 20#08*91 1  he paid tile amount to the Doctor from t'9he cash 
bilance for the operation etc and his friend who arranged to 
pay the money failed to pay him the amount resulting in 
shortage of cash balance, 

$314 	Hir,  written 	 dated 23.08.97 given in tile Presence of the V-1itnesser, S/Shri Rai-lnath Sahani:  and Jagannath 
Sahani, Khatkhati is a listed document in this case. In thi,s 
written statement,, the charged ED official stated that there was shortage of cash of F3. 5400.00 on 2~ .08.97 and tile said amount of Cash could not T)e produced to Shri SX. I- 11 ahanta t  O/S 1%.1ail on 23.08.97 as the same was spent by him for ~is personal 
use. He also stated that reasonable time was allowed by' the OIS M-ail for producing the arnount to him but he could not 
produce the same within tho reasonable time as the same was 
spent for his personal affiirs. 	 I 

8.5 	In his statement of adniission given and recorded at 
tile Preliminary hearing, thc.charged ED official pleaded his guilt and admitted the - chargo , framed against him vide charge memo 11o, F6-?-(C)/97-98 doted 28.11.97. He also stated that lie could not produce tile amo un t of ps. 5400.00 found.short on 22,08, 97 as the amount was spent on account of his wife's illness and that the said amount ~--jas credited on 08.09.97 in the accounts of Bokajan Sub Post Office. 
8,6.1 	The B.O. Account (two books) from 4/96 to 8/97 of Khatkhati EDBO is a listed document in 'his case. B.O. Account from 4/96 to 3/97 shows that the charged"  ED official used to 
retain surplus cash with him on every day in every month either 
without any liability or beyond the total amount of liabilities .~ 14 and h ~? also 'used to make no regular remittance to A.O. He used t- -o keep surplus cash %--/ith him and at tho same time he used to delay liquidation of liabilitfes of account of 	payments, Retention of su-.rplus cash by the charged ED official either 
without any liability or beyond the arlount of liabilities 
during the aforesaid period from 4/2-(Lt2__8/97  ranges -from 
N-. 4000/- to Fs. 14000/-. As for example )  the charged E.b. official retained cash of p3. 16p632.9b 	him on 23.07.96 total against li 0 bilities for Fs. 2487. ,-30 	J..'O 	 MSY 	*.*th.r - 1 . payments and I 	Vn d awa The ~foresaid liabilities .-,ere subsequently liquidated oil '2-4.07.96 OX-1 ), on 30.07.96 (1,.iSY 	 and on 02.68.96 0,10). There 
was not a single day during the period from 4/96 .  to 8/97 i--Aien the charged ED officia l hod not koT)t any surplus cash with him 

Cont' d on. .. . .3 



The reasons for keeping surplus cash with him daily 
and for not making regular remittance of cash to the A.O. must 
be best known to the charged ED officia16 

8,6,,2 	No charge for retaining surplus cash has been brought 
against the charged ED official in the charge memo dated 28.11.97 
but his acts as appeared from the B.O. Account from 4/96 to 8/97 

automatically give rise of suspicion about his habit of mis-
using the Govt, cash for personal purpose on regular basis. Had 
tile office cash not been spent by hirn 

. 
on regular basis for 

personal purpose., the amounts of surplus cash could have been 
remitted to A,O, regularly without keeping any amount of surplus 
cash with him.Like in the previous months,during the month of 
Aug'97 also he had been reiaining surplus cash from the first 
day and on receipt of tho report from the SPNI the O/S mail 

Diphu visited.the B.O. on 23.08.97 when the charged ED official 
failed to produce theamount of N. 5400.00 with the explanation 
"Spent for personal use". Spending Govt. money for personal use, 
which had not come to light before s, V'Jas caught on 23.08.97. 
Spending of Govt, money for personal use can not be said 
unintentional guilt. Thus t his integrity is very much doubtful. 
The charge brought against him st 

' 

ands proved. 	
. ....... 

P_~ 

9 1 	Considering the gravity of offence committed and the 
past record of his performances t  the undersigned'is left with 
no other option but to conclude that Sh ri Dipal,, Kuf,-iar Ghose is 
unlikely to rectify himself 

' 
and given an opportunity is likely 

to repeat such misdemeanou1n. The undersigned deems, Shri Dipak 
JIu! ,.iar'Ghose unfit to continue in service. 

Order 

The undersigned# Shri A.K. 	Suildt. of post Offices t  

Nagr, on Division, 1.,Iag ,.:)on and Disciplinary Authority, hereby., 
orders that Shri Diipak Kumar Ghose, EDBPI.;Ip Khatkhati EM..O. 

(r 	 I 	 -rith immediate put off duty) is 'Dismissed' from service v 
effect. 	

I 

A 6 K 113113WAS, 

S ,,.ipdt. of Post Offices 
11ageon Dn. Nagaon-78200V 

copy to 

1 0  Shri Dipak K.umar ("33 hose EDBPIvI,, Khatkhati EDB.0, via 
Bokajan S.O. (put Off Lty) for information. 

2  The Postmaster, Diphu H.C. fox information an d 
necessary action. 

3-4. The Postmaster General (C&I), Assam Region, Guwahati-
781001. 

5-6. The Estt/Plg Branch, Divl office, Nagaon. 

7, The Staff Branch, DivI Office., Nagaon. 

8. The ASPOs, Diphu Sub Divn, Diphu* 

9-10. O/C - Spareo 

Supdt. of Post Offices 
el 	Nagaon Dn. IIagaqDL=7,8200A ---_  

- ~12  

A 
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From S Shri Dipak Kuitiar Ghose, 
Lx-EDUPM, KlWtldlati EDDO, 
in a/c w itM Dokajan 5.0*, 
Dist. 1~arbi Anglong (Assam) *  

Dated at YI-iatkhat, the 17th May/1999. 

To 
The Director of Postal Service, 
AsE.,am ,circle #  
GLviahati- 781001a 

sub. S Prayer Lox Levis ion of punJshrrient oiddred by the 
Divisional Supdt of Pos, Nagaon o  

Respected Sit, 

Most reL-Ppectfully I beg to submit before you the 
iollowing for iavour of your kind infoxmalktlon and considexation 
tor i.esrisione 

1. 	 That s ir , I tendered my best noble servicos eks 
Luy3rm, lliatkhatl Do In a/j: with Bokajan so In the district of 
Kaxbi Anglong (Assam) about si-/teen years continiously without 
any adverse cogmwmt from any coxnef,, 

I WO.-3 11113C:4)(.1 U11ACr t,)uk off duty w.o * C- 
0').() ~1 97 VJJ.ItJ A~, TUJ, iAphu Sub_i)iv131on merrx) T)td o  30.8.97 and 
Slu ~i/Wayaoll's J ,Iefio dto 16*9*97* 

That sir, tho only charge brought agdinst itie was 
that I failed to produce Uniediately a sum of p,3,5400/-  b 	j ho ein(. t 
po!. ~ t, cash balancu ot my ottke on 23*8*97 to the 0-~s e', Mail, 
Diphu. 'Ifiough, I ha~ d cyedited the sum subsqueritly on 8.9.97 a-~- 
irt3tructed nse to did so by the Ols Mail, Diphue 

That sit, conscLquent on receipt of the article of 
(:_, harge tranted against me in.theynot . 	.il bf Dec/97 I had duly submitted 
wy sLat,,, wient of deAnce adm ~tting the cha-rge and prayed for axama 
E.'XCkr)C Oi My (JUilt. 

'5* 	 ThaL s it, an af fective iryluiry -to my case could be' held 
only on 3001*99 since Dec./.97 though I had never 'tried to mislead 
the truth and tht ~~ authority and admit:ted Vo.e charge that brought 
a ;id.hl t ne krom the very beginning of the case. 

6, 	 That s J.r, under MeiTo NO , F -2 (0/97-98 dt,3 10,99, 
the Divis-ional Supdt., Nagaon has dismissed nte from service Which  I 
received .111 .  Itpzll/q ~)which Is too severe, exceasLive and injustice, 
70 	

Thdt sir, the additional i0Y/.YYJ.0 irregaaritios  that 
have been poh)terl ouL in para 0.6.1 of,  the s!,x)s 14agiAorri ,  11yalic) (It. 
3.1.3.99 3XU DOL will. lan-ted by tiy.~ tacts and circUnistances,of the case. 
That sir, ifever I had kapt cash in my office that n .tight had ar L-sed due W one of the following rEasons. S _ 

a) 	 Liabilitiu­  f: ~­  tio paynent, S 13/Rl)/ ftis Y/ vi it hdr awaJ6 
or i ir bills pa.~ ;iiunt (Lox A~­  U.,st w.eak of each Ilion' - 1-i - 

*P-2 Art, 
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from thu account of-fice which 
b) 	

IUe  to wajj tiyjg.j./C 'gag 

usually found short with the 130 bag* 

i~ ,rpin sir# I never made unnecessary delay in 
= payment 

while payee wc~s found available* I had never use govt. money for 
to  Sty  

	

I-x~ rl;ojja j r.Njjpo:3 e excert on 20,8*97 	
Ve the  I if a  of My beloved 

w it e and f ind ing no  w ay t hen to d id so 
I w  as compel lii-,to co nin it s uch 

guilt which I admitted from the very beginning. 

in 
I 
 jilig no wdY 'low to 	save 	and my familY 1- 8M 

to pray yotir kind intervention to thecase and to rervl~-w the order of 

.Uc the DiViSional supdt* Nagaon by 1~14­"Inr% my punishment so that I may 

be reinstated into'the service and able tO . 1un MY tamily 
fr 

I 
 om ti-A 

present hardship,, 

All the docuilents in c14 the case are enclosed for kind 
pc.!ju~, a l all d ready reference. 

iinclosed s- 

Yours * i-aithfully* 
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL ASSAM REGION 

GLJWAHATI -781001 

Memo. No. Staff/2/25-5/99/RP 
	

20 May/2000 

Sri Dipak -Ghosh EDBPM, Khatkhati 13.0. *in account with Bokajjan S.O. in 

Nagaon Division has preferred an appeal dt. 17.5.99 against the order of S.P.Os, Nagaon 

Memo. No. F6-2(c)/97-98 dt. 31.3.99 for dismissal from the post of EDBPK Khatkhati 

Uffle] 

Sri Dipak Ghosh was proceeded against under Rule-8 of ED Agent Conduct and 

Service Rules-IS64 under SPOs, Nagaon memo. No. F6-2(C)/97-98 dt. 28.11.99 on the 

following charges that - Sri Dipak Kr. Ghosh while working as EDBPN~ Khatkhati BO 
during the period from 1. 12.81 to 9.9.97 failed to produce a sum of Rs. 5400/- (Rupees 

five thousand four hundred) only being the part of cash balance of the B.D. on 23.8.97 for 

removal of excess cash by the O/s mails,'Diphu . While verifying the cash balance it was 

found as part - of B. 0. account book Rs. 603 5.90 but on physical verification it was found 

Rs. 635.90 thus there was short of Rs. 50400.00 which was charged as UCP at the B.O. 

on 23.8.97, The amount was subsequently credited by the BPM as UCR at 13okajan S.O. 

on 8.9.97. Thus Sri Dipak Ghosh, BPM, Khatkhati violated the provision of rule 177 (3) 

of Ru1­­es*r_B_ranch Office. 

The SPOs, Nagaon has appointed Sri T.C. Kalita , SDI, Hojai as Inquiry Officer 

and Sri T,C.Bora, PA Hojai SO as the Presenting Officer. The 1.0. has submitted his 

report on 17.2.99 proving the charges brought against the ED official. 

In the appeal Sri Dipak Qhosh stated that he has kept the money for clearing of 0 
M.O. and SB/RD MSY withdrawal liabilities -and for bill payment. Sometime he keeps 

the money for non-receipt of L.C. bag from the account office. 

417 /  

- - y.L ~, 
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1-have gone through.the (harges and the relevant papers, Inquiry report and the 

appeal of the official. Whatever may be the circumstances, as a conditiorrof -service of 

BPM , he is responsible for cash and valuables and he should produce within a reasonable 

time. But in the instance case, there was shortage of cash of Rs. 5400/- inJi's account 

which diff6rs on physical verification as par the B.O. Account Book maintained by him 

and he should have produced immediately to the O/s mails who was deputed for 

clearance of surplus cash. He failed to produce the amount. Although he credited the 

amount only on 8.9.91 instead of 27.7.97 i.e., on the day of verification by the O/s Mos. 	
Ll- 

This is definitely violation of the provision of B.O. Rules and Sri Dipak Ghosh faed to 

maintained absolute integrity and devotion to duty and there is reason to believe that Sri 

Ghosh might have misused the Govt. Money. 

I Sri Shailendra Dashora, Director Postal Services, Assam Region, Guwahati do 

not find any reason to modify the punishdi6nt awarded by the SPOs, Nagaon as he has 

misused the Govt. Money violating the provision of Rules for Branch Office and 

therefore the AppeAl is rejected. 

(Shailendra Dashora) 
Appellate Authority 

Director Postal Services 
Assam kegion:Guwahati - 781001 

Copy to -  
1-2 The S.P.Os, Nagaon Division, Nagaon. 

Lz"&p.i ~tered.  ,-3---Sri Di ak Ghosh, Ex- BPK Khatkhati via - Bokajan (K.Anglong) p 
4. O.C. 

Director Postal Services 
Assam Region:Guwahati ­: 781001 
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IN THE CE N-FRAL ADMUNTS\7RATIVE TRIB~NAL 
T 	 V (D 

GIM1,41HATA BENCH GUW AIJ 

.Sri DID,& Kumar Otiose - Applicaxit 

- Versus .- 

Union oflndia & Ors - Respondents, 

'Written Statement for ,,.md behall'ol"Ohe Respondents - I to 5 

I, Shri Amw Kurnar Biswas , Superintendent of Post Wdices , -N,,,Maon 
Division , Niagaon , do hereby solenualy affirm andsay xs, follows ', - 

I 	That I ain the Superintendent of Post offices,.Nagaon and Respondent NO 5 ill tile. 
above case and am acquinted wit!) the. facts and circumstances of file. case. I haif gone 
through a copy of Vile application and llave under-stood the contents thereof save ,  Mid 
except whatever Is specifically admitted In this v ~Tltteilstatement and other contention 

e 	 I ana statem Yets made in the application may be deemed U) bave been denied. I am 
aathorised to file this vwitten stateme. tit on behalf of all the respondents . 

'.Mat Nk+',  refi-rence to the paraggaph'I of the Application the Respon dents beg to state 
t iat the puffishment awarded to the Applicant is not arbitrary. It, is according to the merit 
of the case aund A is 'in exercise of the. powers. ,  conferred by the. Rille-7 of EDA,'3 (Conduct 
& Service) Rules , 1964. 

That tile Respondents have iio comment to the statements made in paragraph 2 and 3. 

'That the Respondents have no comme r.t. agm nst the paragraph no 4. 1. of the 
Application. 

That with reference to the paragraph 4.2. of the."kpplication the Res-pondents beg to 
state that Sri Dipak-  Yj­  Ghose had been working as Extra, Depart mental Braitch 
Postmaster Khatkhaft Extra Departine.iltal Branch Past Office duriq- the period fiom. 01- 
12-81 to 09-09-97 - 101-i Dipak,  Knin ar C-jhcqe was placed under put off duty-  on 09-09-97 
(Afternoon) vide Assistant Supdt of Post Offices Diphu Sub Dn Diphn's memo no ,  
A2/'FJ)a.tkh,,,Ai/Diphu Dtd 30-08-97 and it was subsequently ratified by tile Supcit of Post 
Offices Nagaon vide merno no ~ F6-20 ~97 ­98 DW 16-09-97.The put. off order was 
pasised on the ground that a. departMental proceeding is being conte.niplated i n view ofthe 
shortage of cash amounting to Rs 5400,00(Rupeps Five thousand four hundre4) -only 
whiclu could not, be pro6acedbeibre the 01s Mails on 21 3-08-97WIho was directed by the 
Assis,tant Supdt Diphu ~'3ub Du Diphu to remove the eNcelss cuslhxith the BPM to the 



r,  

Account office . The office. cash balmice dtd.23-09-97 as per the BO Account-  was for Rs 

5400.90 vAerew the Applicant could produce only Rupees 00.90. 

That the Respondents have no comment with reference. to the paragraph 4.3 of the 

Application 

T hat with reference to the paragraph 4.4. of the Application the Respondents beg to 

state that theApplicant used toretain surplus cash without any liability or without 
remitting the suiplus cash to the Account Office as Per the Provision in existence. From 
the instances of keeping surplus cash on regular basis as appeared kom. the BO Accounts 

it is obvious that the Applicant was in the habit of misusing Govt cast,  for personal 
purpose. Had it been not so . the mnount of stuplus cash could have been remitted to the 
Account Office regularly without keeping any amount of surplus ca,~-,hv~rifh blin (BPM). 
But be didnot do it. He was,  gjven reasonable opportunity to deposit the amount found 
short within reasonable time but failed to deposit the sa-id amottnt of Rs 5400.00 within a 
day or two to the Govt Accown. He sulbsequently credited the arnount on 08-09-97 in the 
Accounts of Bokajan Sub Post Office - 

That the, Resj)ondents have no cornment in respect of the paragraphs 4.5,4.6 and 4.7 of 

the Applicafion 

Uiai: with r&rence to the paragraph 4.8 of the Application the Respondents beg to 

state that the case was considered carefidly - In. the preliminary hearing held on 30-0.1-99 

1 the Applicant admitted the charge fi-m-ned -against him and on receipt of the Inquiry 

Report dtd 17-02-99 he fmth-er admitted the charge framed against in his representation 

dtd 11-03-99 ag 	 I ,pinst the. Inquiry Report Dtd 17-02-99. The order passedfor dismissal 
from service was according to gravity of the case since spending of the govt money for 

personal. purpose can not be said unintentional guilt and thus integrity of the Applicant is 

not absolute. The fact of spending
' 

 a sum of Rs 5400.00 and the circumstances involved 

were also considered mid fband nothing in his favour. As per the condition of the 

service, the person holding the post of Branch Postmaster should have an adequate means 
of income from othersources for his livelihood, in addition to the duty allowances 

.received from the department for serving as EDBPM. So , there should not be any 
excuse for spending govt money for personal use 

.10 . That with reference to the paragr-aph 4.9 of tile. Application the Respondents beg to 
state thaA the representation dtd. 17-0.5-99,w.b itted by the, Applicant was varefiffly rol 

idered by the Appellate Authority while. dlsposin ~p cons 	 , the case,  of A, ppeal vAiich was 
forwarded to the Director of Postal Services Asgani Region GuWahati vide ,  lefter no. 
B2/Appeal/3/99 dtd 30-06-99. 

I It. '.Tbat with reference to the paragraph 4.1 0 of the Application the Respondents beg to 
state. that the or&-r -,was passed carefully considerihg the representation submitted by the' 

Applicant - 



WTAI 
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-aph 4- 11 of the  )kppli catioll the. Respondents beg to 
1 2 'lliat with re&fellce to the' Param  
state that the comments are smile as, 

stated in para, 9 above 

e to the paraffvp)h 4.12 of.,  ttle  App1ication the RespondfOntr­  have 
13 . nat, with retere nc 
110 comment. 

	

5, 10 f  t,,Q  APP , - catlon  t 	 3J ~Iy. 	p 	n q g to 
14 , That with reference to par ~kg_Taofb 	 I 	~, p ef, gu.de -  t!_ be 

	

of 1 .b 	 a -~ 9 e flact _e  case _ft is a est..! ji. h. d )rding, th,,d tb 	 -s acc( 	to the merit _e order of puntshnient i 
t, at Ile gpell , tile  goverliniefl i 11lonev, for personai use 

plicati.01, the  p ~eg,poljdents beg to 
'niatvridl reference. to the. parapyaph 5.2 of the AP 

eiits are sanie as ;~vove in para 9. 
state that the COM111  

1.61  M 	ith. rel~re nce to the par-agraph 5.3 of the Applic?Ai 011  the Responde. nts beg to _ at w,1 	 the grav ity of idering 
state that the, order of puntshin. erit was pasqed in a fair manner cons 

the offence conIluitted and past records of his performances 
by exarnining the BO 

Accounts - The Up& of Post off
-tees Nagaon and Respondent 

No  , is  left,  with no other 
' S  lin ik 	~ himelf and 

	

bat 	1P 	 se, 	e1y to rectif the D' all, K-131118f GhO option but to conclude t 	 " und 
,give,, w1oppoltuy 	 -ePeat slich misdememi.our and there.fbire lie was 10 .1ity is likely to I 

Unfl! to con tinue. ill serv. ice . 

17 .  That with 
 reference t the paragraph 5.4 of the Application the Respondent'S beg to 

	

0 	
ris i dered Me-fifflY ,  

state that the represent-atiOn of the Applicant was cO I  

.19. . That with re -(~-,re nce to the P.—,, ap-aph 5..5. 
of the  A~~Iplicajiun the R.espondents beg to 

41ftte  j - 
. 
led and it is bassed on fact and 

sta~t~ 	 at ,thalthepu shnie fit awarded 'is 
c.1rcumstances of the case 

licatiol, the .p espondents beg to 
19  . T11at Witi, reference to tile pat-agraph 5.6 of tile 

Xeeeded bis jurisdiction - 11'e has acted as Aothority has not e. dtate that t1he Disciplinai 
per pow ers colif en-ed oil hilli 28  Pei-  rules - 

h 5.7 of the Application the Respondents beg to 
' 7 0. That with reference to the ParWaP 	rder within his jurisdiction on the basis Ot  
state that the DisciPlillary.Authority passed 0 old of the sel-jice af the BMI. facts and figtixes on record and also on Past Vec 

	

e para~qEq)h 5,8 of the AP 	th-e ResPORdenL9  beg  to  Ice. z Iliat with re 
i 
 t T Qllce-  to th 	

ori  Is quiteJustifled to rneet the end of just i  
state that the action of the,,~ppellate Auth ity 

r1l 	, ref 	 - I 	, 
Respondents beg, to 

_Jat'~Vlth ~rence to the pi-TaXaph 5.9 of the. Appl i catiOU the 

state that the. order paBsed apa
illst tile- Applicant is quite-justified. 

aph 6 and 7 -,)f the Application 
23 , That the PW-sPOqde"t:s have  11 

coninlentagainstpM"agy 

i, , 

e 

OF'  



r,  

24 . 'lliat flie Applicant is not entifled any relief sought for in the 4plication mid the 
same is liable to be dismissed with colst . Therespondent"', also cy-i-ve t1ie lewre of this 
Hon'ble TrIbunal to aflo-tiv them to rely upon. wid produce the relevamt emse records Md 
provisions of rules and la,,v at the time of hearing of the, case 

Verificaboll 

L. Slyi Amor Kumar Biswas S/o IAe An-julya. Kumar Bilswas UP-d 53 years working wz" 
Supt-Ift offPost oftfices,  , resident of Itachali Posbal C-oniplex Nagan-ri do 1hereby verify that 
the statements,  made- in parag~aph ~ ~M 2- 711~ &0 tille to nly knolviekRe , these 
made in paregrPph 	 being matter of record are true to my 
information dcani ved there fi -om and" thes- made in tbe rest are h -umble submission'before 
the 11on'ble Trib-mial and I have riot sappressed my m9erial Iact. 

I sign this verification on this dic RA=4 	da,;,,  of 	204at "A8oAn, 

.0 I)o 

Denonent a 
wrVery 

101  IT ,  / Naga on  Divis iog ' 
qfftif / NagaOu 782001 ' 


